502369384 06/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Martel B. Geibel Jr.	05/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CACO PACIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	813 N. Cummings Road	
City:	Covina	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13838737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6267956321 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000 Email: denton@usip.com Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21849 CACO PACIFIC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denton L. Anderson	
Signature:	/Denton L. Anderson/	
Date:	06/03/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

502369384

source=20130510_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif

source=20130510_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif

source=20130510_Declaration_and_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0532

COMBINATION INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

ttorney Docket No.: 21849				
First Named Inventor:	Martel B. Geibel, Jr.			
Application No.:	13/838,737			
Filing Date:	March 15, 2013			
Art Unit:	unassigned			
Examiner Name:	unassigned			
LOCKING APPARATUS FOR COMMON PLATE STEM ACTUATOR (title of the invention) Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63)				
☐ Declaration Submitted w/Initial Filing				
☑ Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f) required)				
As a named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
☐ The attached application,				
OR				

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

United States Application Number 13/838,737, filed on March 15, 2013.

 \boxtimes

I believe I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS TO APPLICATION BY PARTICIPATING OFFICE

[] If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual Property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application as filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 36 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Assignment

I have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CACO PACIFIC CORPORATION., having a business address at 813 N. Cummings Road, Covina, CA 91745 ("Assignee" hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof) my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0534 I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith; and

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)						
Martel B. Geibel, Jr.						
Inventor's Signature	. 20	Date (Optional)				
Inventor's Signature Date (Optional) 1. 5-10-2013						
Residence: City	State /	Country				
Pomona	CA	US				
Mailing Address						
813 N. Cummings Road						
City	State	Zip	Country			
Covina	CA	91745	US			
Additional inventors are being named on the supplemental sheet(s)						

RECORDED: 06/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0535